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AGENDA

REGULAR MEETING

OCTOBER 1, 2024

Sage Stage Conference Room
108 S Main Street, Alturas
Following the MCTC meeting at or about 1:45 p.m.
Or soon thereafter
Teleconference Number (712) 451-0647

Access Code 113785

Call to Order — introductions, as needed.

Public Forum - Citizens may address the Commission with matters that are
related directly to Commission responsibilities. If any matters call for action
by the Commission, they will be placed on subsequent agendas. Because the
Chairman may limit speakers to five (5) minutes each, citizens are encouraged
to contact the Chairman or staff for assistance before the meeting.

Confirm Agenda Action
Consent Agenda Action
Approve the minutes from the 08/06/24 MTA Regular Meeting.

Approve the minutes from the 09/05/24 MTA Special Meeting.

Financial Transactions 07/01/24 through 08/31/24

Financial Year to Date Expenditures through 8/31/24

Sage Stage Operations Stats

oo oo

Regular Business

a. Consider authorizing the Executive Director to sign a Temporary
Construction Easement with Caltrans for the property at First & Main
Street.. Action

Staff Updates and Calendar of Events

a. Staff updates

b. Calendar of Events

Information

Closed Session - Initiation of litigation pursuant to paragraph (4) of
subdivision (d) of Section 54956.9 — One potential case Information/Action

Adjourn until the next regular MTA meeting, scheduled for December 3,
2024, (Tuesday) in the Sage Stage Conference Room, 108 S. Main Street,
Alturas, CA, at about 1:50 p.m., following the MCTC meeting.
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Report to Modoc Transportation Agency Board Members

Subject Meeting Date
Consent Agenda October 1, 2024

Presented by Agenda Item
MTA Staff 4

Consent Agenda - Note: Attachments shown in bold type.

a.

Approve the minutes from the 08/06/24 MTA Regular Meeting

b. Approve the minutes from the 09/05/24 MTA Special Meeting
b.
c
d

Financial Transactions 0701/24 through 08/31/24.
Financial Year to Date Expenditures

. Sage Stage Operations Statistics




MODOC TRANSPORTATION AGENCY

108 South Main, Alturas, CA 96101

Board Members Present
John Dederick, Chair
Kathie Rhoads, Vice Chair
Mark Moriarity

Paul Minchella

Jodie Larranaga

Elizabeth Cavasso

Board Members Absent
Ned Coe (Alternate)
Brain Cox (Alternate)

Staff Present
Debbie Pedersen
Michelle Cox

Public Present
Kathy Grah
Skip Clark
Jacque Dockery
Kathi Cravens
Jason Fogde

Phone (530) 233-6410

MINUTES
Regular Meeting
August 6, 2024

Representative, City of Alturas

Board of Supervisors, District I1I, Modoc County
County At-Large Member

Councilmember, City of Alturas
Councilmember, City of Alturas

Board of Supervisors, District 1V, Modoc County

Board of Supervisors, District I, Modoc County
Councilmember, City of Alturas

Executive Director
Accountant 1

Caltrans District 2, Community & Regional Planning Chief
Caltrans District 2, Regional Planning Liaison

Sage Stage Driver

Transdev, General Manager

Transdev, Safety Supervisor

Call to Order — Chair Dederick called the meeting to order at 1:19 p.m. in the Sage Stage
Conference Room, 108 S. Main Street, Alturas, CA.

Public Forum —There were no public comments.

Confirm Agenda — Motion by Board Member Rhoads to Confirm Agenda, seconded by Board
Member Cavasso. All Ayes; motion carried.

Consent Agenda-

a.

b
C.
d

Approve minutes from the June 4, 2024, MTA Regular Meeting.

. Approve the financial transactions from May 1, 2024, through June 30, 2024.

Approve Year to Date Expenditures.

. Sage Stage Operation Statistics.

Motion by Board Member Minchella to approve Consent Agenda, seconded by Board Member
Cavasso. All Ayes; motion carried.



5. Regular Business
a. Consider adopting Resolution 24-02 In Appreciation of Jacque Dockery’s Years of Service.
Pedersen reported Jacque Dockery’s last day with the Modoc Transportation Agency / Sage
Stage will be August 23, 2024. Jacque has been dedicated to excellent customer service, has
consistently displayed her ethical and moral traits, is very safety conscious, and been excellent to
work with. Jacque was hired April 9, 2012, and she will be greatly missed.

Motion by Board Member Cavasso to adopt Resolution 24-02 In Appreciation of Jacque
Dockery’s Years of Service, seconded by Board Member Minchella. All Ayes; motion carried.

b. MTA account restructuring and reporting.
Pedersen explained Monica Derner, CPA and Michelle Cox, Accountant, have been working on
restructuring the accounts in QuickBooks & updating financial reporting.

c. Consider authorizing the Executive Director to open a MTA Vehicle Reserve Account at Plumas
Bank.
Pedersen reported, Monica Derner, CPA has recommended opening a MTA vehicle reserve
account at Plumas Bank. A new bank account will eliminate vehicle reserve sub accounts in
QuickBooks.

Motion by Board Member Cavasso to authorize the Executive Director to open a MTA Vehicle
Reserve Account at Plumas Bank, seconded by Board Member Rhoads. All Ayes; motion
carried.

6. System Update, Communications, and Calendar
a. Staff Update
Pedersen reported Transdev has hired Darin Habig as a new Sage Stage driver. Once he has
finished his training and testing, he will be employed full-time.

MTA has begun taking the Sage Stage bus fleet to Alturas Tire for all vehicle maintenance.
Kendall’s Mobile Mechanic has been notified his services are no longer needed.

b. Calendar — consider future dates and events of interest:
09/02/24  Labor Day Holiday; Office Closed- No Bus Service
10/01/24  MTA Meeting following the MCTC Meeting

7. Adjournment
Motion to adjourn by Board Member Minchella at 1:25 p.m. seconded by Board Member Moriarity.
All Ayes, motion carried. The next regular meeting will be Tuesday, October 1, 2024, in the Sage
Stage Conference Room, 108 S. Main Street, Alturas at 1:50 p.m. or soon thereafter.

Submitted by,

Michelle Cox
Accountant 1



MODOC TRANSPORTATION AGENCY

108 South Main, Alturas, CA 96101
Phone (530) 233-6410

MINUTES
Special Meeting
September 5, 2024

Board Members Present

John Dederick, Chair Representative, City of Alturas

Kathie Rhoads, Vice Chair Board of Supervisors, District I1I, Modoc County
Mark Moriarity County At-Large Member

Paul Minchella Councilmember, City of Alturas

Jodie Larranaga Councilmember, City of Alturas

Board Members Absent

Elizabeth Cavasso Board of Supervisors, District 1V, Modoc County
Ned Coe (Alternate) Board of Supervisors, District I, Modoc County
Brain Cox (Alternate) Councilmember, City of Alturas

Staff Present

Debbie Pedersen Executive Director

Public Present
None

Call to Order — Chair Dederick called the meeting to order at 11:00 a.m. in the Sage Stage
Conference Room, 108 S. Main Street, Alturas, CA.

Public Forum —There were no public comments.

Confirm Agenda — Motion by Board Member Rhoads to Confirm Agenda, seconded by Board
Member Moriarity. All Ayes; motion carried.

Closed Session — Initiation of litigation pursuant to paragraph (4) of subdivision (d) of Section
54956.9 — One potential case Action

No action was taken by the Board.

. Adjournment

Motion to adjourn by Board Member Rhoads at 11:44 a.m. seconded by Board Member Minchella.
All Ayes, motion carried. The next regular meeting will be Tuesday, October 1, 2024, in the Sage
Stage Conference Room, 108 S. Main Street, Alturas at 1:50 p.m. or soon thereafter.

Submitted by,

Debbie Pedersen
Executive Director



Modoc Transportation Agency

Financial Transactions - Operating Account
July 1, 2024 through August 31, 2024

11:13 AM

09/23/24
Accrual Basis

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
Plumas Operating 0477 487,623.57
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2024 4202 Apex Technology Manag... Inv. # APXQ317... -1,460.88 486,162.69
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2024 4203 Quail Mountain, Inc. Inv#137777 Jun... -39.99 486,122.70
Deposit 07/01/2024 Deposit 112.00 486,234.70
Deposit 07/01/2024 Deposit 44.00 486,278.70
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2024 70124 T-Net Broadband Intern... Cust# 740471 -48.00 486,230.70
Deposit 07/01/2024 Deposit 451.75 486,682.45
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2024 4176 Ed Staub & Sons 231007 -4,279.53 482,402.92
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2024 63024 Basys Processing Merch# 434580... -115.94 482,286.98
Bill Pmt -Check 07/02/2024 4177 Modoc Media dba Modo...  June 2024 State... -998.52 481,288.46
Bill Pmt -Check 07/02/2024 4178 Fredrick Janitorial July 2024 -750.00 480,538.46
Deposit 07/02/2024 Deposit 34.00 480,572.46
Deposit 07/02/2024 Deposit 122.50 480,694.96
Deposit 07/03/2024 Deposit 44.00 480,738.96
Bill Pmt -Check 07/03/2024 4179 Frank Willis Annual Service ... -711.00 480,027.96
Deposit 07/03/2024 Deposit 100.00 480,127.96
Deposit 07/03/2024 Deposit 276.00 480,403.96
Bill Pmt -Check 07/03/2024 70124 TCE Acct# R229-000... -49.54 480,354.42
Deposit 07/05/2024 Deposit 300.50 480,654.92
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2024 70524 Verizon -303.30 480,351.62
Deposit 07/08/2024 Deposit 27.00 480,378.62
Deposit 07/08/2024 Deposit 177.00 480,555.62
Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2024 70224 Monica Derner CPA PC ...  Service for June... -638.50 478,917.12
Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2024 4180 Waste Management Cust ID# 12-850... -74.69 479,842.43
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 4181 EDI Media Inc Service for June... -150.00 479,692.43
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 4182 Apex Technology Manag... Inv. # 1361344 ... -1,706.25 477,986.18
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 4183 Apex Technology Manag... Inv. # TS13612... -1,425.53 476,560.65
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 4184 First Transit Inc Service for June... -22,821.83 453,738.82
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 4185 City of Alturas Acct# MOD0280 -90.20 453,648.62
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 4186 Frontier 6422 Acct# 530-233-... -160.36 453,488.26
Deposit 07/09/2024 Deposit 77.00 453,565.26
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 4187 Macera Appliance July 2024 -168.00 453,397.26
Deposit 07/10/2024 Deposit 80.00 453,477.26
Deposit 07/10/2024 Deposit 497.00 453,974.26
Deposit 07/10/2024 Deposit 100.00 454,074.26
Deposit 07/10/2024 Deposit 145.00 454,219.26
Deposit 07/10/2024 Deposit 18.00 454,237.26
Deposit 07/11/2024 Deposit 32.00 454,269.26
Deposit 07/11/2024 Deposit 77.95 454,347.21
Deposit 07/12/2024 Deposit 40.00 454,387.21
Deposit 0711212024 Deposit 16.50 454,403.71
Deposit 07/12/2024 Deposit 239.25 454, 642.96
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2024 4188 Alturas Tire Center T-21 Schedule ... -1,457.60 453,185.36
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2024 Basys Processing Merch# 434580... -40.00 453,145.36
Deposit 07/15/2024 Deposit 32.00 453,177.36
Deposit 07/15/2024 Deposit 40.00 453,217.36
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2024 4189 Warren Stations July Radio Ads ... -400.00 452,817.36
Deposit 07/15/2024 Deposit 10.00 452,827.36
Deposit 07/15/2024 Deposit 328.50 453,155.86
Deposit 07/16/2024 Deposit 226.50 453,382.36
Biil Pmt -Check 07/17/2024 4190 Frontier 6410 Acct# 530-233-... -189.20 453,193.16
Deposit 07/17/2024 Deposit 85.50 453,278.66
Deposit 07/17/2024 Deposit 20.50 453,299.16
Deposit 07/17/2024 Deposit 400.00 453,699.16
Deposit 07/18/2024 Deposit 54.00 453,753.16
Bill Pmt -Check 07/18/2024 4191 UBEO West LLC Acct# R-151224... -51.42 453,701.74
Bill Pmt -Check 07/18/2024 4192 Alturas Tire Center T-22 Schedule ... -734.27 452,967.47
Deposit 07/18/2024 Deposit 32.00 452,999.47
Deposit 07/18/2024 Deposit 20.00 453,019.47
Bill Pmt -Check 07/19/2024 4193 Kendalls Mobile Mechan...  Inv. # 380, 383, ... -1,882.57 451,136.90
Bill Pmt -Check 07/19/2024 4194 Greg Jones Installation of ne... -78.33 451,058.57
Deposit 07/19/2024 Deposit 20.00 451,078.57
Deposit 07/22/2024 Deposit 143.76 451,222 33
Deposit 07/22/2024 Deposit 27.00 451,249.33
Deposit 07/22/2024 Deposit 44.00 451,293.33
Deposit 07/22/2024 Deposit 268.25 451,561.58
Deposit 07/22/2024 Deposit 15,000.00 466,561.58
Deposit 07/23/2024 Deposit 29.00 466,590.58
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11:13 AM Modoc Transportation Agency

09/23/24 Financial Transactions - Operating Account
Accrual Basis July 1, 2024 through August 31, 2024
Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
Deposit 07/23/2024 Deposit 72.00 466,662.58
Deposit 07/24/2024 Deposit 66.50 466,729.08
Deposit 07/24/2024 Deposit 252.25 466,981.33
Deposit 07/25/2024 Deposit 72.00 467,053.33
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2024 4195 Larranaga Trucking & C...  Building Mainte... -2,558.65 464,494 .68
Deposit 07/25/2024 Deposit 62.00 464,556.68
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2024 4216 Modoc Media dba Modo... -998.52 463,558.16
Deposit 07/26/2024 Deposit 166.40 463,724.56
Bill Pmt -Check 07/27/2024 4196 Pacific Power Acct# 00902025... -754.46 462,970.10
Deposit 07/29/2024 Deposit 16.50 462,986.60
Deposit 07/29/2024 Deposit 26.00 463,012.60
Deposit 07/29/2024 Deposit 45,50 463,058.10
Deposit 07/29/2024 Deposit 206.45 463,264.55
Deposit 07/30/2024 Deposit 16.00 463,280.55
Bill Pmt -Check 07/30/2024 72924 California Air Resources...  T-17 2024 -CAR... -30.90 463,249.65
Deposit 07/30/2024 Deposit 141.12 463,390.77
Deposit 07/30/2024 Deposit 44.00 463,434.77
Deposit 07/31/2024 Deposit 22.00 463,456.77
Deposit 07/31/2024 Deposit 30.00 463,486.77
Deposit 07/31/2024 Deposit 211.00 463,697.77
Bill Pmt -Check 07/31/2024 4207 Ed Staub & Sons 231007 -4,456.63 459,241.14
Check 07/31/2024 Web Network -299.90 458,941.24
Check 07/31/2024 Web Network -299.90 458,641.34
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2024 80524 Verizon Inv # 9969135555 -288.42 458,352.92
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2024 4197 Quail Mountain, Inc. Inv#138355 July... -39.99 458,312.93
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2024 4198 City of Alturas Acct# MOD0280 -92.97 458,219.96
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2024 4199 Fredrick Janitorial August 2024 -750.00 457,469.96
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2024 4200 Big Dog Electric July 2024 Servi... -642.93 456,827.03
Deposit 08/01/2024 Deposit 22.00 456,849.03
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2024 4201 Apex Technology Manag... Inv. # TS13615... -1,425.53 455,423.50
Deposit 08/01/2024 Deposit 77.00 455,500.50
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2024 80124 Amazon Office Supplies ... -64.00 455,436.50
Bili Pmt -Check 08/01/2024 80224 Costo Wholesale Office Supplies ... -125.42 455,311.08
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2024 80324 T-Net Broadband Intern...  Cust# 740471 -48.00 455,263.08
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2024 4208 Ed Staub & Sons 231007 -1.00 455,262.08
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2024 4211 First Transit Inc Service for July ... -26,223.43 429,038.65
Deposit 08/02/2024 Deposit 30.00 429,068.65
Deposit 08/02/2024 Deposit 900.00 429,968.65
Deposit 08/02/2024 Deposit 217.50 430,186.15
Bill Pmt -Check 08/03/2024 4204 Kendalls Mobile Mechan... Inv. # 302, 325, ... -2,507.54 427,678.61
Bill Pmt -Check 08/03/2024 80424 TCE Acct# R229-000... -49.57 427,629.04
Bill Pmt -Check 08/03/2024 4205 EDI Media Inc Service for July ... -150.00 427,479.04
Bill Pmt -Check 08/03/2024 4206 Frank Willis Annual Service ... -532.45 426,946.59
Bili Pmt -Check 08/05/2024 80524 Basys Processing Merch# 434580... -119.68 426,826.91
Deposit 08/05/2024 Deposit 1.00 426,827.91
Deposit 08/05/2024 Deposit 300.75 427,128.66
Bill Pmt -Check 08/06/2024 4209 Kendalls Mobile Mechan... Inv. # 274, 377, ... -6,108.47 421,020.19
Deposit 08/06/2024 Deposit 30.00 421,050.19
Deposit 08/06/2024 Deposit 15.00 421,065.19
Bill Pmt -Check 08/06/2024 4210 Warren Stations August 2024 Ra... -400.00 420,665.19
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2024 4212 Frontier 6422 Acct# 530-233-... -146.72 420,518.47
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2024 4213 Debbie Pedersen Reimburs. Cell ... -194.97 420,323.50
Deposit 08/07/2024 Deposit 118.50 420,442.00
Deposit 08/08/2024 Farebox deposit 20.50 420,462.50
Deposit 08/08/2024 Deposit 47.00 420,509.50
Bill Pmt -Check 08/08/2024 80824 Amazon Office Supplies ... -86.94 420,422.56
Deposit 08/09/2024 Deposit 109.00 420,531.56
Deposit 08/09/2024 Deposit 497.00 421,028.56
Deposit 08/09/2024 Deposit 54.00 421,082.56
Deposit 08/09/2024 Deposit 64.00 421,146.56
Deposit 08/09/2024 Deposit 305.25 421,451.81
Bill Pmt -Check 08/10/2024 81024 Basys Processing Merch# 434580... -40.00 421,411.81
Deposit 08/12/2024 Deposit 22.00 421,433.81
Deposit 08/12/2024 Deposit 166.50 421,600.31
Deposit 08/13/2024 Deposit 10.00 421,610.31
Bill Pmt -Check 08/13/2024 4214 Waste Management Cust ID# 12-850... -74.69 421,535.62
Bill Pmt -Check 08/13/2024 4215 Alturas Tire Center T-22 Schedule ... -367.39 421,168.23
Deposit 08/13/2024 Deposit 22.00 421,190.23
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11:13 AM

09/23/24
Accrual Basis

Modoc Transportation Agency

Financial Transactions - Operating Account
July 1, 2024 through August 31, 2024

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
Deposit 08/13/2024 Deposit 26.00 421,216.23
Deposit 08/13/2024 Deposit 139.50 421,355.73
Deposit 08/14/2024 Deposit 24.00 421,379.73
Bill Pmt -Check 08/14/2024 4217 Big Dog Electric August 2024 Se... -100.00 421,279.73
Bill Pmt -Check 08/14/2024 4218 Frontier 6410 Acct# 530-233-... -175.03 421,104.70
Deposit 08/14/2024 Deposit 45.50 421,150.20
Deposit 08/14/2024 Deposit 27.00 421,177.20
Deposit 08/14/2024 Deposit 32.00 421,209.20
Deposit 08/14/2024 Deposit 249.00 421,458.20
Deposit 08/15/2024 Deposit 104.50 421,562.70
Deposit 08/16/2024 Deposit 113.50 421,676.20
Deposit 08/16/2024 Deposit 25.00 421,701.20
Deposit 08/19/2024 Deposit 26.00 421,727.20
Deposit 08/20/2024 Deposit 254.00 421,981.20
Deposit 08/20/2024 Deposit 28.00 422,009.20
Bill Pmt -Check 08/20/2024 4219 Modoc Media dba Modo...  Legal Notices R... -42.00 421,967.20
Bill Pmt -Check 08/20/2024 4220 UBEO West LLC Acct# R-151224... -185.46 421,781.74
Deposit 08/20/2024 Deposit 25.00 421,806.74
Deposit 08/20/2024 Deposit 111.00 421,917.74
Deposit 08/20/2024 Deposit 117.00 422,034.74
Deposit 08/21/2024 Deposit 100.00 422,134.74
Deposit 08/21/2024 Deposit 32.00 422,166.74
Deposit 08/21/2024 Deposit 326.50 422,493.24
Deposit 08/22/2024 Deposit 33.00 422,526.24
Deposit 08/22/2024 Deposit 110.00 422,636.24
Deposit 08/22/2024 Deposit 11.00 422,647.24
Deposit 08/23/2024 Deposit 288.25 422,935.49
Bill Pmt -Check 08/26/2024 82524 Amazon Office Supplies ... -53.62 422,881.97
Bill Pmt -Check 08/26/2024 82624 Amazon Office Supplies ... -121.20 422,760.77
Bill Pmt -Check 08/26/2024 4221 Daren Habig August 11, 14, 1... -663.30 422,097.47
Deposit 08/26/2024 Deposit 62.00 422,159.47
Deposit 08/26/2024 Deposit 104.00 422,263.47
Deposit 08/26/2024 Deposit 15,000.00 437,263.47
Deposit 08/27/2024 Deposit 19.00 437,282.47
Deposit 08/27/2024 Deposit 10.00 437,292.47
Deposit 08/28/2024 Deposit 22.00 437,314.47
Deposit 08/28/2024 Deposit 85.00 437,399.47
Bill Pmt -Check 08/28/2024 4222 Pacific Power Acct# 00802025... -773.46 436,626.01
Deposit 08/28/2024 Deposit 301.50 436,927.51
Deposit 08/29/2024 Deposit 25.00 436,952.51
Bill Pmt -Check 08/29/2024 4226 Modoc Media dba Modo... -1,248.15 435,704.36
Deposit 08/30/2024 Deposit 6.00 435,710.36
Bill Pmt -Check 08/31/2024 4228 Ed Staub & Sons -3,712.44 431,997.92

Total Plumas Operating 0477 -55,625.65 431,997.92
TOTAL -55,625.65 431,997.92
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11:15 AM Modoc Transportation Agency
09/23/24 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Accrual Basis July through August 2024
Jul - Aug 24 Budget $ Over Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
FAREBOX
Dial A Ride 2,625.05
Klamath Falls 507.00
Redding 857.12
Reno 7,169.26
FAREBOX - Other 0.00 48,000.00 -48,000.00
Total FAREBOX 11,158.43 48,000.00 -36,841.57
GRANT REVENUE
CARES 5311 ARPA 0.00 74,518.00 -74,518.00
CARES 5311 Round 2 0.00 161,919.00 -151,919.00
FTA 5311 Operating Assist 0.00 87,730.00 -87,730.00
FTA 5311(f) CARES ARPA 0.00 208,861.00 -208,861.00
FTA 5311(f) Inter-City 0.00 96,651.00 -96,651.00
Local Govt Collab-LTSA Reno 0.00 30,000.00 -30,000.00
Total GRANT REVENUE 0.00 649,679.00 -649,679.00
LCTOP Swap Tehama 0.00 0.00 0.00
LTF Sales Tax 0.00 40,600.00 -40,600.00
Rents & Lease Income 3,849.90 22,650.00 -18,800.10
STAF Estimate 0.00 110,767.00 -110,767.00
State of Good Repair 0.00 3,246.00 -3,246.00
Total Income 15,008.33 874,942.00 -859,933.67
Expense
Building Maintenance 821.26 6,625.00 -5,803.74
Depreciation Expense 12,744.22
FUEL & LUBRICANTS
DEF 72.08
